
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012443-2021 

Tender

0-19 (25) Public Health Nursing Service for Berkshire
West

Reading Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012443

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b80d  

Published 3 June 2021, 2:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Reading Borough Council

Civic Offices,Bridge Street

READING

RG12LU

Contact

Kate Graefe

Email

kate.graefe@reading.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012443-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012443-2021
mailto:kate.graefe@reading.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.reading.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/readingbc/aspx/Tenders/Current

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/readingbc/aspx/Tenders/Current

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/readingbc/aspx/Tenders/Current

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.reading.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/readingbc/aspx/Tenders/Current
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/readingbc/aspx/Tenders/Current
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/readingbc/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

0-19 (25) Public Health Nursing Service for Berkshire West

Reference number

0-19 (25) Public Health Nursing Service for Berkshire West

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Invitation to Tender for a 0-19 (25) Public Health Nursing Service for Reading, West
Berkshire and Wokingham (collectively known as Berkshire West)

Reading Borough Council as Procurement Lead, acting on behalf of Commissioners invites
tenders from suitably qualified and experienced providers to provide the Public Health
Nursing Service 0-19 (up to 25 years for young people with special educational needs and
disabilities) from 1st April 2022 - 31st March 2025 with the option to extend for a further 2
years.

Berkshire West Commissioners have developed a single service specification for the
provision of 0-19's Public Health Nursing Services across the Berkshire West region with
some local variation.  

This service specification is made up of essential provision (Section 7.2 and 7.3)

This is the core 0-19 (25) service model across Berkshire West which is required in all three
local authority areas with associated KPI's attached for service delivery both across all and
within each region. 

There are additional Local Authority specific elements (Section 8 Essential provision) 



Page 4 to 7

There are new additional Berkshire West elements based on the 2021 update to the Healthy
Child Programme Commissioning Guidance which includes a review at 3 months and 6
months, review at 3-3.5 years, specialist Health Visitor in perinatal and infant mental health
(Health visiting and school nursing service delivery model - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)) This is
detailed as Optional provision (Section 9). 

The aim of the procurement is to deliver the essential and optional elements detailed within
the specification within the maximum available budget of £6,601,750.00. The optional
provision may be contracted at the discretion of each Local Authority.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £6,601,750

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ11 - Berkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Invitation to Tender for a 0-19 (25) Public Health Nursing Service for Reading, West
Berkshire and Wokingham (collectively known as Berkshire West)

Reading Borough Council as Procurement Lead, acting on behalf of Commissioners invites
tenders from suitably qualified and experienced providers to provide the Public Health
Nursing Service 0-19 (up to 25 years for young people with special educational needs and
disabilities) from 1st April 2022 - 31st March 2025 with the option to extend for a further 2
years.

Berkshire West Commissioners have developed a single service specification for the
provision of 0-19's Public Health Nursing Services across the Berkshire West region with

https://www.gov.uk


Page 5 to 7

some local variation.  

This service specification is made up of essential provision (Section 7.2 and 7.3)

This is the core 0-19 (25) service model across Berkshire West which is required in all three
local authority areas with associated KPI's attached for service delivery both across all and
within each region. 

There are additional Local Authority specific elements (Section 8 Essential provision) 

There are new additional Berkshire West elements based on the 2021 update to the Healthy
Child Programme Commissioning Guidance which includes a review at 3 months and 6
months, review at 3-3.5 years, specialist Health Visitor in perinatal and infant mental health
(Health visiting and school nursing service delivery model - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)) This is
detailed as Optional provision (Section 9). 

The aim of the procurement is to deliver the essential and optional elements detailed within
the specification within the maximum available budget of £6,601,750.00. The optional
provision may be contracted at the discretion of each Local Authority.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £6,600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

https://www.gov.uk


Page 6 to 7

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 July 2021

Local time

11:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Reading Borough Council

Reading Borough Council

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-29T13:00:37+0100
	TCPDF




